Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03/01)

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)

Tab settings ⇒⇒ ⇒

Individual(s)

General Partnership

Corporation-State

Nature of conveyance:

Security Agreement

Assignment

None

City:_Chicago

Statement and signature.

Name:



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

101887106 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: LaSalle Bank National Association Anchor Brake Shoe, L.L.C. Internal Address: Association Street Address: 135 South LaSalle Street Limited Partnership City: Chicago State: IL Zip: 60603 Other <u>limited liability company</u> Individual(s) citizenship_____ X Association Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? The Yes to No General Partnership___ Limited Partnership ___ Merger Corporation-State Change of Name Other _ If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No M Other Trademark Release Execution Date: July 31, 2001 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,925,343 0,685,475 1,863,642 Additional number(s) attached Yes 🔀 No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and 3 concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved: Rebecca C. Ambriz 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$90.00 Internal Address: Sonnenschein Nath & Enclosed Rosenthal Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8000 Sears Tower 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: 233 South Wacker Drive Zip: 60606 State:__IL (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Rebecca C. Ambriz Name of Person Signing

10/26/2001 GTOW11

00000035 1925343

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

01 FC:481 02 FC:482 40.00 DP

TRADEMARK REEL: 002389 FRAME: 0315

TRADEMARK RELEASE

RELEASE, dated July 31, 2001 granted by LaSalle Bank National Association (f/k/a LaSalle National Bank) ("LaSalle").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Anchor Brake Shoe, L.L.C. ("Anchor Brake") and LaSalle, have entered into a Patent, Trademark and License Mortgage, dated as of January 4, 1996, (the "Mortgage"), pursuant to which Anchor Brake granted to LaSalle a security interest in all of the Patents, Trademarks and Licenses (as such terms are defined in the Mortgage);

WHEREAS, the Mortgage was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on January 16, 1996, Reel/Frame Number 7613/0185, with respect to the United States trademarks listed on Schedule A attached hereto and forming a part hereof (the "Schedule Trademarks");

WHEREAS, LaSalle desires to release its lien on certain trademarks;

NOW, THEREFORE, the LaSalle hereby releases its entire right and interest in the trademarks listed on <u>Schedule B</u> attached hereto and forming a part hereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, LaSalle has executed and delivered this Release as of the date first set forth above.

LASALLE BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

By: Orri Maurer

Name: Terri Maurer

Title: Vice President

14181610\V-1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002389 FRAME: 0316

SCHEDULE A TO TRADEMARK RELEASE

Dated as of July 31, 2001

<u>Trademarks</u>:

<u>Mark</u>	Country	Trademark No.	Registration Date	Application No.	Application Date
TIGER	U.S.	1108543	12/12/78		
TIGER	Benelux	344606	09/22/77		
TIGER	Canada	228441	06/09/78		
TIGER	Germany	966316	01/05/78		
TIGER	France	1003647	12/10/76		
TIGER	U.K.	1071882	06/19/78		
TIGER	Mexico	211651	03/01/78		
TIGER II	U.S.			74/538978	06/17/94
FLANGE SAVER	U.S.	1,863,642	11/22/94	74/398,723	06/07/93
Brake Shoe Logo	U.S.	1,925,343	05/17/94	74/525,816	05/17/94
Brake Shoe Logo	Canada	183,415	05/26/72		
ANCHOR	U.S.	685,475	09/22/59	64,629	12/19/58
ANCHOR	Australia	A206620	12/01/66		
ANCHOR	Brazil	006021123	12/25/78		
ANCHOR	Canada	119,418	09/09/60		
ANCHOR	Egypt	43124			
ANCHOR	India	238674			
ANCHOR	Italy	479686			
ANCHOR	Japan	1988590			
ANCHOR	Mexico	141706			
ANCHOR	Pakistan	46282			
ANCHOR	South Africa	66/4546			
ANCHOR	Sweden	123358			
ANCHOR	U.K.	B901657			09/15/66

14181610\V-1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002389 FRAME: 0317

SCHEDULE B TO TRADEMARK RELEASE

Dated as of July 31, 2001

<u>Mark</u>	Registration Number
Brake Shoe Logo	1,925,343
FLANGE SAVER	1,863,642
ANCHOR	0,685,475

14181610\V-1

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 10/16/2001 REEL: 002389 FRAME: 0318